## MEETING AGENDA INLAND WETLANDS - ENVIRONMENT COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF EAST HARTFORD

Tuesday, February 27, 2024 at 7:00 PM

## TELECONFERENCE/MICROSOFT TEAMS MEETING

CALL IN NUMBER: 1-929-235-8441 CONFERENCE ID: 933 309 710#

Town Hall is closed. The February 27th Inland Wetlands-Environment Commission meeting will be accessible through teleconferencing by dialing: 1-929-235-8441; use Access Code 933 309 710# or via TEAMS at meeting ID: 277 903 579 588, Passcode: AYHFEK

- 1) Call To Order: Scheduled for 7:00 PM
- 2) Approval of the minutes: January 23, 2024
- 3) Old Business:
  - A. File #24-01, Application of The Town of East Hartford Public Works to conduct regulated activity in inland wetlands and inland wetlands upland review areas for emergencies and maintenance in various areas of town.
- 4) New Business:
  - A. File #24-02, Application of the Greater Hartford Transit District to conduct a regulated activity in an Inland Wetlands and Inland Wetlands Upland Review area in conjunction with the construction of a parking lot at 144-148 Roberts Street.
- 5) Miscellaneous Items: Violation of Permit 22-06 at 1022 Burnside Ave
- 6) Agent Approval Applications:
- 7) Opportunity for Citizens to Speak:
- 8) Communications:
- 9) Reports:
- 10) Approval of Bills for Payment:
- 11) Adjournment:

<u>Inland Wetlands Commissioners and Alternates are asked to please notify the Chairman and/or the Designated Agent whether or not they will be able to attend the meeting.</u> Applicants for File 24-01 should attend the meeting to answer questions from the Commissioners.